Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000048845 3)))



H120000468453ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850) 617-6380 Attn: I pene Albritton

From:

Account Name : RENNERT, VOGEL, MANDLER & RODRIGUEZ, P.A,

Account Number : 076103002011

Phone : (305)577-4177

Fax Number : (305)373-6036

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futures: annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

Cornerstone SPE. Inc.

0		
0		
01		
\$70.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

850-617-6381

2/24/2012 10:55:50 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



February 24, 2012

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

CORNERSTONE POMPANO, INC. 2100 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020US

SUBJECT: CORNERSTONE POMPANO, INC.

REF: P93000064850

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing gover sheet.

The ocrporate name should be reflected to match document number P9300064850 in the ARTICLES OF MERGER, THE SIGNATURES OF EACH CORPORATION AND THE PLAN OF MERGER which is CORNERSTONE POMPANO, INC. the SURVIVING CORPORATION.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Trene Albritton
Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H12000048845 Letter Number: 612A00007819

12 HAR - JARUT BARBS: 09

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Þ

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Carporations					
SUBJ	ECT:	Cornerstone SP	E <u>, I</u> nc	_	•	
		Name of Surviving Corporation	n		•	
		<u></u>				
The en	iclosed Articles of Merger a	nd fee are submitted fo	r filing.			
Please	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to following:					
	Leyani Rom	an				
	Contact Person		-			
	Comerstone G					
	Firm/Compan	· · ·				
	2100 Hollywood B	oulevard	_			
	Address					
	Hollywood, FL (
	City state and Zij	Cude				
	lavani.roman@comers:	onearo com				
E-n	leyani.roman@corners	anusal roport notification)				
For furt	her information concerning	this matter, please call	:			
	Leyani Roman	At (305 \	443-8288		
	Name of Connet Person		Aren Code & Da	443-8288 Lytime Tolophone Number		
Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)						
	STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING ADD			
	Amendment Section		Amendment Secti			
	Division of Corporations Clifton Building		Division of Corpo P.O. Box 6327	rations		
	2661 Executive Center Circle	· •	Tallahassee, Florid	la 32314		
	Tallahassee, Florida 32301					
	,					

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:						
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ spp!icable)				
Cornerstone SPE, Inc.	Hollywood, FL	pan000042887				
Second: The name and jurisdiction of eac	h <u>merging</u> corporation:					
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)				
Cornerstone POMPAND, INC.	Hollywood, FL	P93000064950				
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached. Fourth: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.						
OR 02 / 16 / 2012 (Enter a specific date. NOTE: An effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after merger file date.)						
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by <u>surviving</u> corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on January 1, 2012						
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on January 1, 2012 and shareholder approval was not required.						
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging corporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on						
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the merging corporation(s) on January 1, 2012 and shareholder approval was not required.						

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Cornerstone Pom (1910)	In Ship he	Stuart & Dannah Meyers, TBE
Cornerstone Pom (1940) Cornerstone SPE, In	e (Mh)	Jorge & Awilda Lopez, TBE
,		And the second s
	Mac National Control of Control o	

PLAN OF MERGER (Non Subsidiaries)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Cornerstone SPE,Inc#P9700042587	Hollywood, FL
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each mergin	ng corporation:
Name	Iurisdiction
Cornerstone Pompand, Inc + PORTOCOLOH 85	Phollywood, FL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

The Merger shall become effective when the following actions shall have been completed:

- (a) This Merger shall have been adopted and approved by the shareholders of the Corporation In accordance with the requirements of the Florida Business Corporation Act;
- (b) All of the conditions precedent to the consummation of the Merger shall have been satisfied or duly waived by the party entitled to satisfaction thereof; and
- (c) The date and time when the Merger shall become effective, as aforesaid, is herein called the 'Effective Date of the Merger.

Fourth: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

THE FOLLOWING MAY BE SET FORTH IF APPLICABLE:

Amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are indicated below or attached:

OR .

Restated articles are attached:

ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Other provisions relating to the merger arc as follows:

N/A

EXHIBIT "A"

5/29/97 122:30 PM '

ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(THE TOP DOOR STEEL)))

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS (904) 922-4000

FAX #:

FROM: BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT, P.A.

ACCT#:

076103002011 CONTACT: CHRISTINA DE HOWARTZ

PHONE: (305)577-4166 (305)373-6036

FAX 1:

NAME: MELO HOLDINGS, INC.

AUDIT NUMBER..... #97000008918

DOC TYPE......BASIC AMENDMENT CERT. OF STATUS..0

PAGES.....

DEL.METHOD.. FAX

CERT. COPIES......

EST.CHARGE., \$35.00

NOTE: PLEASE FRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>1

97 JUN -2 AH 10: 30

אניבו . נים , זאיו 12:51HM BUR NO. 938 P.5/3

FAX AUDIT NO. H97000008818

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MELO HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.187 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of incorporation.

- The name of the Corporation is MELO HOLDINGS, INC.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation ("Articles") was adopted with the approval of the Sole Shareholder in a Written Consent Action of the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation on May 29, 1997, in the manner prescribed by the Florida General Corporation Act:

(1) Article I is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

ARTICLE

The name of the corporation is CORNERSTONE POMPANO, INC.

in all other respects, the Articles are confirmed and ratified. DATED this 29th day of May, 1997.

MELD HOLDINGS, INC. a Florida corporation

JORGE CAPPAR

Vice President

Ş

(Comorate Seal)

STATE OF PLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undereigned sufficiency, parsentally appeared JORGE LOPEZ, known to me to be the Vice Provident of MELO HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, and he address/edged before me that he algred the foregoing for the purposes thereig expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County postate last elerested this 29th day of May, 1997,

My Commission Sprint Notary Seal Chillen Vieta Notary Public State of Florida COMMISSION NO. CCARDIA MY COMMISSION ECP. SEPT 19,16%

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida at Large

Prepared By and Return To: LBON J. Wolfe, Eug., \$127247 BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT, P.A. 100 S.E. Sacond Street, \$3500 Miomi, Fiorida 33131-2180 (305) 577-4167

C: LLWCComeratons Web Holdings Wit of Amid (from NELD to Come Perspens), was

FAX AUDIT NO. H97000508818

NAPPIPO 26, OE NOW

9/7'd